PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
FUJITSU MICROELE	ECTRONICS LIM	ED	04/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED			
Street Address:	2-10-23, Shin-Y	kohama, Kohoku-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi,	Canagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 222-0033				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13356		356341		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)857-6	395		
Phone:	202.857.6		\$40.00	
Email: dcipdocket@are		-	\$40	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP				
Address Line 1:	1050 Conr	ecticut Avenue		
Address Line 4: NW, Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		108397.00332		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carenn Womack		
Total Attachments: 16 source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page1.tif source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page2.tif source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page3.tif source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page4.tif				

source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page5.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page6.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page7.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page8.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page9.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page10.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page11.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page12.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page13.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page14.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page15.tif
source=108397-00332_AssignmenttoSEMICONDUCTOR#page16.tif



Certificate of Translation (Declaration)

I, Hidekazu Kejima, chief translator of the translation company Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd., do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

1, that I am a translator who is proficient in both English and Japanese



 that the attached document is true and faithful translation of certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited from Japanese into English

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature :

Hidekazu Kojima

Hidekazu Kojima Chief Translator

Translation Service Division of Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd

Miyamasuzaka bullding 2-19-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan 150-0002 Telephone: 03-3499-1605 http://english-cvs.kumazasa.co.jp/ E-mail: english@kumazasa.co.jp



Certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shl Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Trade name	Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited		
	Fujitsu Semicono	ductor Limited	Changed on April 1, 2010
	an a		Registered on April 1, 2010
Location of head office	2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi		
How to make an announcement	The financial statement of the company is officially gazetted.		
Date the company was established	March 21, 2008		279944529949949494949759769769769769999999999999
Qbjectives	 Design, development, production, and distribution of electronic devices All the businesses appendant or relevant to the above 		
Total number of the stocks which are able to be issued	13,000,000		
Tetal number and type opissued stocks	Total number of i 6,024,000	issued stocks	
Amount of capital	60,000,000,000 y	/en	999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999
Regulations for restriction on stock	When this compa approval of the b		older or the acquisitor should obtain the
information on executive officers	Director	Shigeru Fulii	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
			Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Haruyoshi Yagi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Director	Hiroyuki Hojo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

1/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

	Director	Haruki Okada	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Director	Masami Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	(Outside director)		
			Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Yasuo Nishlguchi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
:	(Outside director)		
	Director	Kazuhiko Kato	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
٠	(Outside director)		
	Director	Tsuneaki Ohara	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
			Resigned on March 31, 2010
*			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Yoji Hino	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Michael Shih	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Shigeo Kashiwagi	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		•	Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Makoto Goto	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Hideyuki Saso	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	(Outside director)		Registered on April 1, 2010
	Representative director 2-25-11 Nakamachi Setaga	Haruki Okada aya-ku Tokyo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009

Code number : chl-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

2/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

		Auditor	Yoshihiro Ando	
				Resigned on March 31, 2010
				Registered on April 1, 2010
		Auditor	Masamichl Ogura	
		(Outside auditor)		
		Auditor	Toshio Adachi	Appointed on June 22, 2009
		(Outside auditor)		
		Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Regulations of directors' no fiability for company	those who used to be a corporation law, to the	ribed by the law, this company is allowed a director) from the liability prescribed b extent that the minimum liability limit pu after the board of directors passes a re	y Article 423, Clause 1 of the rescribed by the law is deducted from
 	φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ φ	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt auditors (includ who used to be an auditor) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corp law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution. Ins of limitation e directors' This company is allowed to make an agreement which limits the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law with outside directors. However, the limit of liability under		ed to exempt auditors (including those cle 423, Clause 1 of the corporation
4 4 4 4	Řegulations of limitation of outside directors liability for company			er, the limit of llability under this
		Clause 1 of the corport	ed to make an agreement which limits t ation law with outside auditors. Howeve a minimum liability limit prescribed by th	er, the limit of liability under this
	Information on company where a board of directors is organized	Company where a boa	rd of directors is organized	
	Information on company where a member is appointed as auditor	Company where a mer	nber is appointed as auditor	
	Information on company where a board of auditors is organized	Company where a boa	rd of auditors is organized	
			Abolished on April 1, 2010	Registered on April 1, 2010
	Information on company where a member is appointed as accounting auditor	Company where a mer	nber is appointed as accounting auditor	r

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

3/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Information on
registered matters

on The head office was transferred from 2-7-1 Nishl-shinjuku Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on December 7, atters 2009. Registered on December 11, 2009

I hereby certify that this document shows all valid data in the register book.

(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 26, 2010

Kelko Kasuya Resistrar Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau, Kohoku branch office

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.











SHIBUYA NOTARY OFFICE

TELEPHONE : +81-3-3464-1717 FACSIMILE : +81-3-3484-2789 E-MAIL : shibuya@koshonia.pr.jp NHON-SEIMEI SHIBUYA BLOG., 1-21-1 JINNAN, SHIBUYA-KU 2 OK YO 150 BU41, JAPAN

Registered No.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

121

This is to certify that

HIDEKAZU KOJIMA

has affixed his signature in my very presence

to the attached document.

day of

Dated this 28

April , 2010

Jadahino · auro



TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

NOTARY



NOTABLED IN JAPAN ARE APPOINTED BY THE MINISTER OF LISTICE UNDER 5 11 OF THE NUTARIES ACT 1808.

121 号 平成22年登簿第 証 認 項託人 小島英和 した。 z は、本公証人の面前で添付書面に 署 よって、これを認証する。 日、本公証人役場において 月 28 平成22年 安 東京都渋谷区神南1 丁目 2 1 1号 番 東京法 務 局 所 官汉龙度 ŧ٣. 公 人 Notary Notary TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA 明 証 名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 上記署 真実のものであることを証明する。 平成22年 🖇 月 28 E 京 局 山舖 弥 法 APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961) 1. Country: JAPAN This public document TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA 2. has been signed by 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA, NOTARY 4. bears the seal/stamp of Certified APR. 2 8. 2010 6, 5. at Tokyo 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs 8. 10-Nº 004701 10. Signature 9. Seal/stamp: U. Byoba= Kazutoyo OYABE For the Minister for Foreign Affairs .









EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE FUJITSU REF.

12/847,955

07/30/2010

99-03130Y

PATENT REEL: 027612 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 01/27/2012